

Dated : 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons namely Golapi Kaibarta and Kabita Kaibarta and taking confirmation of bail.

Accused persons namely Golapi Kaibarta and Kabita Kaibarta are present before the court by filing hazira

Two separate petitions are filed on behalf of the accused person namely Golapi Kaibarta and Kabita Kaibarta appeared before the court, out of which the first one is with the prayer for bail and the second is the prayer for allowing the accused persons to remain on the bail bond which was furnished earlier before the Id. ACJM Court.

Ld. Defence counsel is present before the court.

The record is taken up for hearing on the bail petition.

Heard the Ld. defence counsel

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons submits that the accused persons namely Golapi Kaibarta and Kabita Kaibarta are not the misuser of liberty of bail. He submits that on the date of commitment of this case Ld ACJM, Raghunathpur allowed the accused persons to continue with the previous bail bond till their appearance before this court. He submits that the accused persons have appeared before this court pursuant to the order of Ld. ACJM, Raghunathpur. He prays for bail of the accused persons and also prays for allowing the accused persons- to remain on the previous bail bond furnished before the Ld. ACJM Court. Perused the materials on record. It appears to me that this is a case u/s 329(4)/126(2)/115(2)/117(2)/76/3(5) of BNS and the case record has been received before this court being committed by Id. ACJM, Raghunathpur and the accused persons are on bail till today.

Considering the facts and circumstances, I am inclined to enlarge him on bail and also permit him to continue with the bail bond which was furnished before the Id. ACJM Court, Raghunathpur.

To 04.06.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and taking proper step of the accused persons namely Golapi Kaibarta and Kabita Kaibarta relating to their bail and appearance of A.P.P.

The accd.persons must attend on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected,

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia